East Lothian

Council
Members’ Library Service Request Form
Date of Document 08/12/15
Originator Service Manager - Planning
Originator’s Ref (if any) | IMCF/EJG
Document Title Planning Enforcement Notices issued between 1% November 2015
and 30" November 2015

Please indicate if access to the document is to be “unrestricted” or “restricted”, with regard to
the terms of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985.

| Unrestricted | X] | Restricted L L]

If the document is “restricted”, please state on what grounds (click on grey area for drop-
down menu):

| For Publication \

Please indicate which committee this document should be recorded into (click on grey area
for drop-down menu):

| Planning Committee |

Additional information:

Authorised By D Proudfoot
Designation Head of Development
Date 08/12/15

For Office Use Only:

Library Reference 194/15
Date Received 08/12/15
Bulletin Dec 2015




Planning Enforcement Notices

15/00182/COM

15/00181/COM

15/00180/COM

15/00179/COM

15/00178/COM

15/00045/COM

08 December 2015

59 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East
Lothian EH32 9G)J

58 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East
Lothian EH32 9G)J

57 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East
Lothian EH32 9G)J

56 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East
Lothian EH32 9G)J

55 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East
Lothian EH32 9G)

Humbie Post Office B6368 (04) From Pogbie Road
(c67) To Hazy Hill (b6371) Humbie East Lothian EH36

Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden
ground

Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden
ground

Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden
ground

Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden
ground

Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden
ground

Alleged unauthorised erection of advertising signage

Planning Contravention Notice

Planning Contravention Notice

Planning Contravention Notice

Planning Contravention Notice

Planning Contravention Notice

Planning Contravention Notice

20/11/2015

20/11/2015

20/11/2015

20/11/2015

20/11/2015

12/11/2015

Page1lof1



	EMLS NOV 2015
	Enforce NOV 2015



