

Members' Library Service Request Form

Date of Document	08/12/15
Originator	Service Manager - Planning
Originator's Ref (if any)	IMcF/EJG
Document Title	Planning Enforcement Notices issued between 1 st November 2015
	and 30 th November 2015

Please indicate if access to the document is to be "unrestricted" or "restricted", with regard to the terms of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985.

Unrestricted		Restricted		
--------------	--	------------	--	--

If the document is "restricted", please state on what grounds (click on grey area for drop-down menu):

For Publication

Please indicate which committee this document should be recorded into (click on grey area for drop-down menu):

Planning Committee	

Additional information:

Authorised By	D Proudfoot
Designation	Head of Development
Date	08/12/15

For Office Use Only:	
Library Reference	194/15
Date Received	08/12/15
Bulletin	Dec 2015

Planning Enforcement Notices

Application No.	Address	NATURE	Type of Notice Served	Date Notice Served
15/00182/COM	59 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East Lothian EH32 9GJ	Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden ground	Planning Contravention Notice	20/11/2015
15/00181/COM	58 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East Lothian EH32 9GJ	Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden ground	Planning Contravention Notice	20/11/2015
15/00180/COM	57 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East Lothian EH32 9GJ	Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden ground	Planning Contravention Notice	20/11/2015
15/00179/COM	56 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East Lothian EH32 9GJ	Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden ground	Planning Contravention Notice	20/11/2015
15/00178/COM	55 Corporal John Shaw Court Prestonpans East Lothian EH32 9GJ	Alleged unauthorised change of use of open space to garden ground	Planning Contravention Notice	20/11/2015
15/00045/COM	Humbie Post Office B6368 (04) From Pogbie Road (c67) To Hazy Hill (b6371) Humbie East Lothian EH36	Alleged unauthorised erection of advertising signage	Planning Contravention Notice	12/11/2015

08 December 2015 Page 1 of 1